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TABLE 17.1  The Genetic Material of Representative Viruses and Bacteria

Nucleic Acid
Overall Size of Viral Head
Organism Tpe  SSorDS*  Length (um) or Bacteria (um)
oI DNA S 2 0.025 X 0,025
Viruses~ Tobacco mosaic virus RNA- 8 )3 030 X 0.2
Lambda phage FiE s B S 007X 007
Tphage e e 0.07 X 0.10
Bacterii ~ Haemophilus influene ~~ DNA B oomy 100 X 0.30
~ [Echerichiacoli e 200X 050

*38 = single-stranded; DS = double-slranded.
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tttccggtatttgggctttaaatccttaattatattatctty taaaaaaaag ctactcttat aagtaacgtt ttgacccaaa
ataaagtaaa gtttcgacat tttgcatata cattaagaaa Ctaaataaat atactatgac ccccttcgaa
aacatgtcat tcaaaataaa gtacttgtga aaagataaaa Ctaaataata taaataatta cctttaaaca
gaacaaaatc ttctaaaaca acatttatat tgaaattaag agtaatacat tttag a acaaaaaaat
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atgtttctcc atcaaaagta tcaaaagaaa gagaaacaac aaaagcaaat cctataatta taatcacaaaacga
GCGGCCGTTACTTCCTCATGCTCCACCGCGATCTCCGCTTCT
TCCAAAACCCTAGCGAAGCCAGTCGCCGCAAGCTTCGCCCCTAC
TAATCTCTCATTTTCAAAGCTTTCTCCTCAGTCAATCAGGGCTCG
TAGATCCATCACCGTCGGCAGCGCACTAGGCGCCACCAAGGTGT
CGGCTCCTCCCGCCACACATCCCGTTTCGCTCGATTTTIGAGACTT
CTGTCTTCAAGAAGGAGAGAGTTAACCTCGCCGGACACGAAGAG
GTTCGGGTTTCTTCTAATTTITTCACTCTACTCTCAGAAATTGACTATTA
CTTTTTATTTTTAAATGAATGATTTTTTTGGTTGATTTGTTGCAG
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%@ Number of Genes in each
Arabidopsis Chromosomes

TAIR NCBI
Chromosome | (437 8018
Chromosome || 4753 5152
Chromosome 111 5825 6362
Chromosome IV 4574 4848
ChromosomeV 6789 7120
Total 29,388 31500
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“UNT,

To Identify transcription units in the
Arabidopsis genome, we used custom
high-density oligonucleotide arrays that

tile the entire genome. Our analysis
revealed that the Arabidopsis genome

contains 28,000 genes of which 15,033

(59%) annotated genes lack a fl cDNA
clone.
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TABLE 18.3 Genome Size and Gene Number in
Selected Prokaryotes

Archaea
Archaeoglobus fulgidis
Methanococcus jannaschii
Thermoplasma acidophilum

Eubacteria
Escherichia coli
Bacillus subtilis
Haemophilus influenzae
Aquifex aeolicus
Rickettsia prowazekii
Mycoplasma pneumoniae
Mycoplasma genitalium

Genome
Size (Mb)

2.17
1.66
1.56

4.64
4.21
1.83
1.55
1.11
0.82
0.58

Number
of Genes

2,493
1,813
1,509

4,397
4,212
1,791
1,552
834
710
503

°GE



E.coli

K-12 MG1655
4,639,221 bp
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